
Brigham Young University
Brigham Young Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2014)

All games

Overall record: 28-7  Conf: 14-4  Home: 13-2  Away: 11-3  Neutral: 4-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

05 HAMSON, Jennifer 35-35 1084 31.0 224-396  . 5 6 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 173-242  . 7 1 5 118 286 404 11.5 88 2 34 88 147 16 621 17.7
21 EATON, Lexi 35-34 1028 29.4 184-477  . 3 8 6 50-137  . 3 6 5 171-205  . 8 3 4 49 108 157 4.5 93 3 80 125 10 31 589 16.8
04 BEESTON, Kim 35-35 1220 34.9 129-320  . 4 0 3 98-244  . 4 0 2 41-54  . 7 5 9 20 114 134 3.8 59 0 143 77 22 36 397 11.3
41 BAILEY, Morgan 30-28 832 27.7 135-285  . 4 7 4 11-33  . 3 3 3 39-71  . 5 4 9 51 160 211 7.0 61 2 44 58 13 20 320 10.7
15 MAEDA, Kylie 35-34 944 27.0 50-116  . 4 3 1 28-71  . 3 9 4 41-54  . 7 5 9 9 69 78 2.2 64 1 112 52 1 27 169 4.8
03 GARFIELD, Ashley 35-7 736 21.0 45-107  . 4 2 1 1-12  . 0 8 3 48-74  . 6 4 9 67 153 220 6.3 79 3 59 52 15 17 139 4.0
11 HARRY, Xojian 35-1 471 13.5 36-108  . 3 3 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 10-18  . 5 5 6 8 38 46 1.3 65 1 21 29 6 10 103 2.9
10 ROVETTI, Stephanie 33-0 403 12.2 17-54  . 3 1 5 4-18  . 2 2 2 39-49  . 7 9 6 12 40 52 1.6 54 0 67 44 4 19 77 2.3
23 MORRISON, Makenzi 28-1 200 7.1 24-53  . 4 5 3 7-20  . 3 5 0 17-26  . 6 5 4 2 14 16 0.6 38 0 13 25 1 10 72 2.6
22 FULLER, Kristine 26-0 123 4.7 6-33  . 1 8 2 1-10  . 1 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 6 11 17 0.7 19 0 6 8 1 0 19 0.7
34 ORTON, Micaelee 19-0 66 3.5 5-13  . 3 8 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 7 8 15 0.8 7 0 3 4 0 1 12 0.6
14 PACKARD, Hannah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
01 STRATTON, Carly 9-0 13 1.4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
31 ROSE, Hannah 1-0 3 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 52 75 127 11
Total.......... 35 7125 855-1962  . 4 3 6 221-617  . 3 5 8 588-810  . 7 2 6 401 1078 1479 42.3 627 12 583 573 220 187 2519 72.0
Opponents...... 35 7126 775-2198  . 3 5 3 204-611  . 3 3 4 493-667  . 7 3 9 441 828 1269 36.3 680 - 438 446 106 307 2247 64.2

TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP
SCORING 2519 2247
  Points per game 72.0 64.2
  Scoring margin +7.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 855-1962 775-2198
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 6  . 3 5 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 221-617 204-611
  3-point FG pct  . 3 5 8  . 3 3 4
  3-pt FG made per game 6.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 588-810 493-667
  Free throw pct  . 7 2 6  . 7 3 9
  F-Throws made per game 16.8 14.1
REBOUNDS 1479 1269
  Rebounds per game 42.3 36.3
  Rebounding margin +6.0 -
ASSISTS 583 438
  Assists per game 16.7 12.5
TURNOVERS 573 446
  Turnovers per game 16.4 12.7
  Turnover margin -3.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 187 307
  Steals per game 5.3 8.8
BLOCKS 220 106
  Blocks per game 6.3 3.0
ATTENDANCE 10689 30890
  Home games-Avg/Game 15-713 14-750
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-3400

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals
Brigham Young 1227 1250 35 7 2519
Opponents 1072 1135 25 15 2247

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/8/13 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. W 81-53 648
11/12/13 at UNLV W 71-64 0
11/16/13 BOSTON COLLEGE Wot 70-69 703
11/23/13 at CSNorthridge W 82-66 320
11/26/13 WASHINGTON STATE W 80-73 432
11/30/13 ARIZONA W 64-56 576
12/3/13 at Nevada W 69-61 736
12/7/13 at Creighton University W 52-51 642
12/10/13 at Weber State W 90-85 855
12/14/13 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH  L o 2 74-82 1070
12/21/13 UTAH STATE W 84-74 579

* 12/28/13 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 90-72 755
* 12/30/13 PEPPERDINE UNIVERSIT W 65-50 639
* 01/02/14 PACIFIC  L 62-75 455
* 01/04/14 SAINT MARY'S Wot 69-67 649
* 01/09/14 at GONZAGA BULLDOGS  L 42-68 5424
* 01/11/14 at Portland W 75-68 401
* 1/18/14 at San Diego  L 45-60 369
* 01/23/14 SAN FRANCISCO W 81-47 620
* 01/25/14 SANTA CLARA W 61-44 770
* 01/30/14 at Saint Mary's  L 70-75 264
* 02/01/14 at Pacific W 88-57 583
* 02/06/14 at Santa Clara Wot 87-80 0
* 02/08/14 at San Francisco W 73-66 346
* 02/13/14 PORTLAND W 67-43 695
* 02/15/14 GONZAGA BULLDOGS W 62-52 978
* 02/20/14 at Pepperdine Universit W 89-75 115
* 02/22/14 at Loyola Marymount W 91-67 438
* 03/01/14 SAN DIEGO W 71-58 1120

03-07-14 vs Pepperdine Universit W 77-51 0
03-10-14 vs Pacific W 77-64 0
03-11-14 vs GONZAGA BULLDOGS  L 57-71 7898
03/22/14 vs NC State W 72-57 1941
03/24/14 vs Nebraska W 80-76 973
03/29/14 vs Connecticut  L 51-70 9585

* = Conference game



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 26, 2014)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

05 HAMSON, Jennifer 18-18 561 31.2 114-209  . 5 4 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 105-134  . 7 8 4 72 145 217 12.1 40 1 20 43 78 9 333 18.5

21 EATON, Lexi 18-17 534 29.7 100-240  . 4 1 7 28-65  . 4 3 1 90-109  . 8 2 6 23 59 82 4.6 43 2 40 63 3 17 318 17.7

04 BEESTON, Kim 18-18 617 34.3 66-175  . 3 7 7 49-135  . 3 6 3 19-28  . 6 7 9 9 52 61 3.4 31 0 70 39 12 16 200 11.1

41 BAILEY, Morgan 13-11 361 27.8 63-125  . 5 0 4 3-10  . 3 0 0 18-29  . 6 2 1 17 73 90 6.9 28 1 17 19 3 9 147 11.3

15 MAEDA, Kylie 18-17 517 28.7 22-49  . 4 4 9 11-30  . 3 6 7 31-36  . 8 6 1 5 35 40 2.2 32 0 66 33 1 16 86 4.8

03 GARFIELD, Ashley 18-7 421 23.4 25-58  . 4 3 1 1-7  . 1 4 3 21-37  . 5 6 8 40 84 124 6.9 49 2 31 29 9 7 72 4.0

23 MORRISON, Makenzi 17-1 128 7.5 14-32  . 4 3 8 3-12  . 2 5 0 13-21  . 6 1 9 1 8 9 0.5 23 0 8 14 1 7 44 2.6

11 HARRY, Xojian 18-1 249 13.8 12-45  . 2 6 7 4-28  . 1 4 3 5-11  . 4 5 5 2 16 18 1.0 33 1 12 16 5 7 33 1.8

10 ROVETTI, Stephanie 17-0 147 8.6 10-24  . 4 1 7 1-6  . 1 6 7 12-14  . 8 5 7 3 10 13 0.8 25 0 22 20 0 10 33 1.9

22 FULLER, Kristine 15-0 60 4.0 4-15  . 2 6 7 1-5  . 2 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 4 6 10 0.7 7 0 4 2 1 0 13 0.9

34 ORTON, Micaelee 12-0 43 3.6 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 5 4 9 0.8 5 0 2 3 0 1 8 0.7

14 PACKARD, Hannah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0

01 STRATTON, Carly 7-0 7 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

31 ROSE, Hannah 1-0 3 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 25 40 65 6

Total.......... 18 3650 433-981  . 4 4 1 101-299  . 3 3 8 321-432  . 7 4 3 206 534 740 41.1 316 7 293 287 113 99 1288 71.6

Opponents...... 18 3650 382-1097  . 3 4 8 102-303  . 3 3 7 258-352  . 7 3 3 230 404 634 35.2 361 - 211 229 58 160 1124 62.4

TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP
SCORING 1288 1124
  Points per game 71.6 62.4
  Scoring margin +9.1 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 433-981 382-1097
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 1  . 3 4 8
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-299 102-303
  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 8  . 3 3 7
  3-pt FG made per game 5.6 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-432 258-352
  Free throw pct  . 7 4 3  . 7 3 3
  F-Throws made per game 17.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 740 634
  Rebounds per game 41.1 35.2
  Rebounding margin +5.9 -
ASSISTS 293 211
  Assists per game 16.3 11.7
TURNOVERS 287 229
  Turnovers per game 15.9 12.7
  Turnover margin -3.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 99 160
  Steals per game 5.5 8.9
BLOCKS 113 58
  Blocks per game 6.3 3.2
ATTENDANCE 6681 7940
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-742 9-882
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Brigham Young 630 638 20 1288
Opponents 539 574 11 1124

Date Opponent Score Att.

* 12/28/13 LOYOLA MARYMOUNT W 90-72 755
* 12/30/13 PEPPERDINE UNIVERSIT W 65-50 639
* 01/02/14 PACIFIC  L 62-75 455
* 01/04/14 SAINT MARY'S Wot 69-67 649
* 01/09/14 at GONZAGA BULLDOGS  L 42-68 5424
* 01/11/14 at Portland W 75-68 401
* 1/18/14 at San Diego  L 45-60 369
* 01/23/14 SAN FRANCISCO W 81-47 620
* 01/25/14 SANTA CLARA W 61-44 770
* 01/30/14 at Saint Mary's  L 70-75 264
* 02/01/14 at Pacific W 88-57 583
* 02/06/14 at Santa Clara Wot 87-80 0
* 02/08/14 at San Francisco W 73-66 346
* 02/13/14 PORTLAND W 67-43 695
* 02/15/14 GONZAGA BULLDOGS W 62-52 978
* 02/20/14 at Pepperdine Universit W 89-75 115
* 02/22/14 at Loyola Marymount W 91-67 438
* 03/01/14 SAN DIEGO W 71-58 1120

* = Conference game



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2014)

All games

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

HAMSON, Jennifer 35-35 31.0 .566 .000 .715 11.5 1.0 16 147 17.7 18-18 31.2 .545 .000 .784 12.1 1.1 9 78 18.5

EATON, Lexi 35-34 29.4 .386 .365 .834 4.5 2.3 31 10 16.8 18-17 29.7 .417 .431 .826 4.6 2.2 17 3 17.7

BEESTON, Kim 35-35 34.9 .403 .402 .759 3.8 4.1 36 22 11.3 18-18 34.3 .377 .363 .679 3.4 3.9 16 12 11.1

BAILEY, Morgan 30-28 27.7 .474 .333 .549 7.0 1.5 20 13 10.7 13-11 27.8 .504 .300 .621 6.9 1.3 9 3 11.3

MAEDA, Kylie 35-34 27.0 .431 .394 .759 2.2 3.2 27 1 4.8 18-17 28.7 .449 .367 .861 2.2 3.7 16 1 4.8

GARFIELD, Ashley 35-7 21.0 .421 .083 .649 6.3 1.7 17 15 4.0 18-7 23.4 .431 .143 .568 6.9 1.7 7 9 4.0

HARRY, Xojian 35-1 13.5 .333 .296 .556 1.3 0.6 10 6 2.9 18-1 13.8 .267 .143 .455 1.0 0.7 7 5 1.8

ROVETTI, Stephanie 33-0 12.2 .315 .222 .796 1.6 2.0 19 4 2.3 17-0 8.6 .417 .167 .857 0.8 1.3 10 0 1.9

MORRISON, Makenzi 28-1 7.1 .453 .350 .654 0.6 0.5 10 1 2.6 17-1 7.5 .438 .250 .619 0.5 0.5 7 1 2.6

FULLER, Kristine 26-0 4.7 .182 .100 .600 0.7 0.2 0 1 0.7 15-0 4.0 .267 .200 .667 0.7 0.3 0 1 0.9

ORTON, Micaelee 19-0 3.5 .385 .000 .500 0.8 0.2 1 0 0.6 12-0 3.6 .333 .000 .500 0.8 0.2 1 0 0.7

PACKARD, Hannah 1-0 2.0 .000 .000 .500 1.0 0.0 0 0 1.0 1-0 2.0 .000 .000 .500 1.0 0.0 0 0 1.0

STRATTON, Carly 9-0 1.4 .000 .000 .000 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.0 7-0 1.0 .000 .000 .000 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.0

ROSE, Hannah 1-0 3.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 1-0 3.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Totals 35 .436 .358 .726 42.3 16.7 187 220 72.0 18 .441 .338 .743 41.1 16.3 99 113 71.6

Opponent 35 .353 .334 .739 36.3 12.5 307 106 64.2 18 .348 .337 .733 35.2 11.7 160 58 62.4

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

HAMSON, Jennifer 224-396  . 5 6 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 173-242  . 7 1 5 621 17.7 114-209  . 5 4 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 105-134  . 7 8 4 333 18.5

EATON, Lexi 184-477  . 3 8 6 50-137  . 3 6 5 171-205  . 8 3 4 589 16.8 100-240  . 4 1 7 28-65  . 4 3 1 90-109  . 8 2 6 318 17.7

BEESTON, Kim 129-320  . 4 0 3 98-244  . 4 0 2 41-54  . 7 5 9 397 11.3 66-175  . 3 7 7 49-135  . 3 6 3 19-28  . 6 7 9 200 11.1

BAILEY, Morgan 135-285  . 4 7 4 11-33  . 3 3 3 39-71  . 5 4 9 320 10.7 63-125  . 5 0 4 3-10  . 3 0 0 18-29  . 6 2 1 147 11.3

MAEDA, Kylie 50-116  . 4 3 1 28-71  . 3 9 4 41-54  . 7 5 9 169 4.8 22-49  . 4 4 9 11-30  . 3 6 7 31-36  . 8 6 1 86 4.8

GARFIELD, Ashley 45-107  . 4 2 1 1-12  . 0 8 3 48-74  . 6 4 9 139 4.0 25-58  . 4 3 1 1-7  . 1 4 3 21-37  . 5 6 8 72 4.0

HARRY, Xojian 36-108  . 3 3 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 10-18  . 5 5 6 103 2.9 12-45  . 2 6 7 4-28  . 1 4 3 5-11  . 4 5 5 33 1.8

ROVETTI, Stephanie 17-54  . 3 1 5 4-18  . 2 2 2 39-49  . 7 9 6 77 2.3 10-24  . 4 1 7 1-6  . 1 6 7 12-14  . 8 5 7 33 1.9

MORRISON, Makenzi 24-53  . 4 5 3 7-20  . 3 5 0 17-26  . 6 5 4 72 2.6 14-32  . 4 3 8 3-12  . 2 5 0 13-21  . 6 1 9 44 2.6

FULLER, Kristine 6-33  . 1 8 2 1-10  . 1 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 19 0.7 4-15  . 2 6 7 1-5  . 2 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 13 0.9

ORTON, Micaelee 5-13  . 3 8 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 12 0.6 3-9  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 8 0.7

PACKARD, Hannah 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1 1.0

STRATTON, Carly 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

ROSE, Hannah 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 855-1962  . 4 3 6 221-617  . 3 5 8 588-810  . 7 2 6 2519 72.0 433-981  . 4 4 1 101-299  . 3 3 8 321-432  . 7 4 3 1288 71.6

Opponent 775-2198  . 3 5 3 204-611  . 3 3 4 493-667  . 7 3 9 2247 64.2 382-1097  . 3 4 8 102-303  . 3 3 7 258-352  . 7 3 3 1124 62.4

Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

TOTALS o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts o-reb d-reb total pf fo a to a/to hi pts

HAMSON, Jennifer 118 286 404 88 2 34 88 0.4 31 72 145 217 40 1 20 43 0.5 31

EATON, Lexi 49 108 157 93 3 80 125 0.6 31 23 59 82 43 2 40 63 0.6 31

BEESTON, Kim 20 114 134 59 0 143 77 1.9 27 9 52 61 31 0 70 39 1.8 27

BAILEY, Morgan 51 160 211 61 2 44 58 0.8 18 17 73 90 28 1 17 19 0.9 18

MAEDA, Kylie 9 69 78 64 1 112 52 2.2 14 5 35 40 32 0 66 33 2.0 14

GARFIELD, Ashley 67 153 220 79 3 59 52 1.1 10 40 84 124 49 2 31 29 1.1 10

HARRY, Xojian 8 38 46 65 1 21 29 0.7 13 2 16 18 33 1 12 16 0.8 6

ROVETTI, Stephanie 12 40 52 54 0 67 44 1.5 12 3 10 13 25 0 22 20 1.1 12

MORRISON, Makenzi 2 14 16 38 0 13 25 0.5 9 1 8 9 23 0 8 14 0.6 9

FULLER, Kristine 6 11 17 19 0 6 8 0.8 7 4 6 10 7 0 4 2 2.0 7

ORTON, Micaelee 7 8 15 7 0 3 4 0.8 4 5 4 9 5 0 2 3 0.7 3

PACKARD, Hannah 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1

STRATTON, Carly 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0

ROSE, Hannah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0

Totals 401 1078 1479 627 12 583 573 1.0 91 206 534 740 316 7 293 287 1.0 91

Opponent 441 828 1269 680 - 438 446 1.0 85 230 404 634 361 - 211 229 0.9 80



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 31, 2014)

All games

01 03 04 05 10 11 14

Opponent Date Score STRATTON,C GARFIELD,A BEESTON,KI HAMSON,JEN ROVETTI,ST HARRY,XOJI PACKARD,HA

SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 11/8/13 81-53 W  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 8 - 1  1 8 - 4 - 5  1 3 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 2 - 2  9 - 1 - 2 DNP
at UNLV 11/12/13 71-64 W DNP  6 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 4 - 6  1 3 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 3 - 2  1 3 - 2 - 1 DNP
BOSTON COLLEGE 11/16/13 70-69 W DNP  6 - 5 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 2  2 8 - 1 2 - 2  2 - 5 - 6  3 - 2 - 2 DNP
at CSNorthridge 11/23/13 82-66 W DNP  4 - 1 0 - 3  1 4 - 5 - 5  2 4 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 7 - 6  3 - 1 - 0 DNP
WASHINGTON STATE 11/26/13 80-73 W DNP  7 - 8 - 2  2 1 - 5 - 7  2 0 - 8 - 1  0 - 0 - 2  0 - 2 - 0 DNP
ARIZONA 11/30/13 64-56 W DNP  5 - 6 - 2  2 - 6 - 4  1 8 - 1 6 - 1 DNP  3 - 3 - 0 DNP
at Nevada 12/3/13 69-61 W DNP  7 - 6 - 2  8 - 6 - 2  1 2 - 5 - 1  4 - 3 - 4  3 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Creighton University 12/7/13 52-51 W DNP  4 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 2  2 0 - 1 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Weber State 12/10/13 90-85 W DNP  5 - 3 - 5  1 8 - 4 - 5  2 3 - 1 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 4  1 1 - 2 - 1 DNP
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 12/14/13 74-82 L DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 4  9 - 1 2 - 2  0 - 3 - 3  5 - 5 - 1 DNP
UTAH STATE 12/21/13 84-74 W DNP  9 - 1 5 - 7  2 2 - 7 - 3  2 4 - 1 2 - 1  2 - 0 - 4  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/28/13 90-72 W DNP  9 - 1 4 - 4  1 1 - 3 - 3  3 1 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 2  6 - 2 - 2 DNP
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSIT 12/30/13 65-50 W DNP  6 - 8 - 0  8 - 2 - 1  1 6 - 1 3 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  3 - 2 - 2 DNP
PACIFIC 01/02/14 62-75 L DNP  7 - 1 5 - 4  1 5 - 4 - 4  2 2 - 6 - 2  4 - 1 - 3  0 - 2 - 1 DNP
SAINT MARY'S 01/04/14 69-67 W DNP  4 - 4 - 0  9 - 2 - 3  1 5 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 2 - 1 DNP
at GONZAGA BULLDOGS 01/09/14 42-68 L  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 8 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  5 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Portland 01/11/14 75-68 W DNP  2 - 8 - 2  1 5 - 2 - 5  2 1 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 0 - 1 DNP
at San Diego 1/18/14 45-60 L  0 - 1 - 0  1 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 3 - 1  3 - 1 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 3 - 0 DNP
SAN FRANCISCO 01/23/14 81-47 W  0 - 0 - 1  3 - 1 0 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 1 0  1 4 - 1 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 0
SANTA CLARA 01/25/14 61-44 W DNP  5 - 1 3 - 3  1 2 - 3 - 2  6 - 8 - 1  1 - 0 - 0  5 - 1 - 1 DNP
at Saint Mary's 01/30/14 70-75 L DNP  4 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 6 - 2  1 7 - 1 0 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Pacific 02/01/14 88-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 5 - 3  1 5 - 5 - 2  2 5 - 1 8 - 4  3 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Santa Clara 02/06/14 87-80 W DNP  1 0 - 9 - 0  3 - 8 - 5  2 5 - 1 8 - 1  3 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
at San Francisco 02/08/14 73-66 W DNP  3 - 4 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 3  2 5 - 1 3 - 1 DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP
PORTLAND 02/13/14 67-43 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 7 - 2  2 - 4 - 5  2 7 - 1 3 - 0  4 - 0 - 1  3 - 1 - 1 DNP
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 02/15/14 62-52 W DNP  2 - 1 - 1  8 - 3 - 4  2 0 - 8 - 1  2 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 1 DNP
at Pepperdine Universit 02/20/14 89-75 W  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 5 - 2  1 5 - 1 - 6  1 7 - 1 4 - 0  0 - 2 - 2  2 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Loyola Marymount 02/22/14 91-67 W  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 5 - 2  2 7 - 1 - 9  2 3 - 1 9 - 1  1 2 - 2 - 4  2 - 0 - 0 DNP
SAN DIEGO 03/01/14 71-58 W DNP  3 - 2 - 2  1 3 - 2 - 5  2 1 - 9 - 3  0 - 2 - 3  3 - 0 - 2 DNP
vs Pepperdine Universit 03-07-14 77-51 W  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 1 3 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 7  1 3 - 1 2 - 0  2 - 3 - 0  6 - 5 - 0 DNP
vs Pacific 03-10-14 77-64 W DNP  7 - 6 - 2  1 2 - 4 - 3  1 1 - 8 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
vs GONZAGA BULLDOGS 03-11-14 57-71 L DNP  0 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 1 - 5  2 4 - 7 - 0  4 - 4 - 3  0 - 1 - 1 DNP
vs NC State 03/22/14 72-57 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 4 - 4  1 2 - 1 9 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  3 - 1 - 0 DNP
vs Nebraska 03/24/14 80-76 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 5 - 8  1 5 - 1 4 - 0  6 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 0 DNP
vs Connecticut 03/29/14 51-70 L DNP  0 - 4 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 1  9 - 1 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 3  0 - 0 - 1 DNP

15 21 22 23 31 34 41

Opponent Date Score MAEDA,KYLI EATON,LEXI FULLER,KRI MORRISON,M ROSE,HANNA ORTON,MICA BAILEY,MOR

SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 11/8/13 81-53 W  2 - 2 - 2  1 8 - 2 - 2  0 - 3 - 0  4 - 1 - 2 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 6 - 2
at UNLV 11/12/13 71-64 W  0 - 2 - 3  7 - 2 - 2  2 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  1 0 - 1 0 - 1
BOSTON COLLEGE 11/16/13 70-69 W  2 - 5 - 0  1 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 1 DNP DNP  1 1 - 1 4 - 3
at CSNorthridge 11/23/13 82-66 W  2 - 1 - 3  1 6 - 7 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  4 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 2
WASHINGTON STATE 11/26/13 80-73 W  3 - 3 - 6  2 7 - 9 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  2 - 3 - 1
ARIZONA 11/30/13 64-56 W  2 - 2 - 5  1 2 - 6 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  1 8 - 7 - 2
at Nevada 12/3/13 69-61 W  8 - 0 - 2  2 4 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 1 - 2
at Creighton University 12/7/13 52-51 W  7 - 3 - 2  1 9 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  2 - 8 - 1
at Weber State 12/10/13 90-85 W  0 - 0 - 1  2 5 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  0 - 1 - 0  6 - 9 - 1
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 12/14/13 74-82 L  1 2 - 0 - 4  2 0 - 4 - 5  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP DNP  1 6 - 4 - 2
UTAH STATE 12/21/13 84-74 W  4 - 0 - 3  5 - 3 - 2 DNP  9 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP  9 - 4 - 2
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/28/13 90-72 W  1 0 - 2 - 7  1 8 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  3 - 0 - 0 DNP
PEPPERDINE UNIVERSIT 12/30/13 65-50 W  0 - 5 - 5  1 8 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 3 DNP  3 - 3 - 1 DNP
PACIFIC 01/02/14 62-75 L  0 - 2 - 2  6 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
SAINT MARY'S 01/04/14 69-67 W  1 4 - 4 - 4  1 9 - 1 0 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 1 DNP DNP  7 - 4 - 2
at GONZAGA BULLDOGS 01/09/14 42-68 L  0 - 0 - 3  1 8 - 5 - 2  1 - 2 - 0  5 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 5 - 0
at Portland 01/11/14 75-68 W  7 - 3 - 7  8 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  1 7 - 9 - 2
at San Diego 1/18/14 45-60 L  4 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 2 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  7 - 4 - 1
SAN FRANCISCO 01/23/14 81-47 W  3 - 2 - 1  2 3 - 3 - 2  7 - 1 - 1  4 - 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 3 - 1 2 - 1
SANTA CLARA 01/25/14 61-44 W  7 - 0 - 2  7 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 8 - 1 3 - 2
at Saint Mary's 01/30/14 70-75 L  0 - 1 - 3  2 8 - 5 - 3 DNP  2 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  9 - 8 - 1
at Pacific 02/01/14 88-57 W  3 - 3 - 7  1 9 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 1 - 2
at Santa Clara 02/06/14 87-80 W  1 3 - 1 - 3  3 1 - 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at San Francisco 02/08/14 73-66 W  1 3 - 3 - 5  1 9 - 5 - 4  1 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
PORTLAND 02/13/14 67-43 W  4 - 3 - 2  2 2 - 5 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  1 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 0 - 0
GONZAGA BULLDOGS 02/15/14 62-52 W  1 - 3 - 1  1 5 - 1 0 - 3 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 4 - 4 - 0
at Pepperdine Universit 02/20/14 89-75 W  3 - 5 - 7  2 5 - 2 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 9 - 3
at Loyola Marymount 02/22/14 91-67 W  4 - 1 - 3  8 - 7 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 1  1 0 - 4 - 1
SAN DIEGO 03/01/14 71-58 W  0 - 2 - 4  1 8 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  1 3 - 7 - 2
vs Pepperdine Universit 03-07-14 77-51 W  2 - 5 - 1  1 7 - 4 - 3  0 - 1 - 1  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 1 - 1  1 7 - 8 - 1
vs Pacific 03-10-14 77-64 W  1 2 - 1 - 2  1 7 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP  8 - 5 - 2
vs GONZAGA BULLDOGS 03-11-14 57-71 L  0 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 0
vs NC State 03/22/14 72-57 W  1 4 - 4 - 2  2 5 - 8 - 4 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 3 - 1 2 - 1
vs Nebraska 03/24/14 80-76 W  9 - 3 - 4  1 5 - 6 - 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 8 - 6 - 3
vs Connecticut 03/29/14 51-70 L  4 - 4 - 4  8 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 1



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 31, 2014)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 11/8/13 81-53 18-EATON, Lexi 10-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-BEESTON, Kim  3-BEESTON, Kim  5-HAMSON, Jennifer

   BEESTON, Kim    BAILEY, Morgan

at UNLV 11/12/13 71-64 13-HARRY, Xojian 10-BAILEY, Morgan  6-BEESTON, Kim  2-BEESTON, Kim  1-ROVETTI, Stephani

   HAMSON, Jennifer    EATON, Lexi    GARFIELD, Ashley

   HAMSON, Jennifer

BOSTON COLLEGE 11/16/13 70-69 28-HAMSON, Jennifer 14-BAILEY, Morgan  6-ROVETTI, Stephani  4-ROVETTI, Stephani  7-HAMSON, Jennifer

at CSNorthridge 11/23/13 82-66 24-HAMSON, Jennifer 11-HAMSON, Jennifer  6-ROVETTI, Stephani  1-HAMSON, Jennifer  4-HAMSON, Jennifer

   BEESTON, Kim

   BAILEY, Morgan

WASHINGTON STATE 11/26/13 80-73 27-EATON, Lexi  9-EATON, Lexi  7-BEESTON, Kim  3-GARFIELD, Ashley  2-HAMSON, Jennifer

ARIZONA 11/30/13 64-56 18-HAMSON, Jennifer 16-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-MAEDA, Kylie  2-MORRISON, Make  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   BAILEY, Morgan

at Nevada 12/3/13 69-61 24-EATON, Lexi 11-BAILEY, Morgan  4-EATON, Lexi  4-BEESTON, Kim  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   ROVETTI, Stephani

at Creighton University 12/7/13 52-51 20-HAMSON, Jennifer 13-HAMSON, Jennifer  3-ROVETTI, Stephani  1-MAEDA, Kylie  5-HAMSON, Jennifer

   BEESTON, Kim

   BAILEY, Morgan

at Weber State 12/10/13 90-85 25-EATON, Lexi 11-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-BEESTON, Kim  2-HAMSON, Jennifer  9-HAMSON, Jennifer

   GARFIELD, Ashley    EATON, Lexi

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 12/14/13 74-82 20-EATON, Lexi 12-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-EATON, Lexi  2-BEESTON, Kim  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   EATON, Lexi

UTAH STATE 12/21/13 84-74 24-HAMSON, Jennifer 15-GARFIELD, Ashley  7-GARFIELD, Ashley  2-BEESTON, Kim  2-HAMSON, Jennifer

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 12/28/13 90-72 31-HAMSON, Jennifer 14-GARFIELD, Ashley  7-MAEDA, Kylie  1-ROVETTI, Stephani  5-HAMSON, Jennifer

   BEESTON, Kim

   HAMSON, Jennifer

   HARRY, Xojian

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSIT 12/30/13 65-50 18-EATON, Lexi 13-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-MAEDA, Kylie  3-MORRISON, Make  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

PACIFIC 01/02/14 62-75 22-HAMSON, Jennifer 15-GARFIELD, Ashley  4-BEESTON, Kim  1-GARFIELD, Ashley  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   GARFIELD, Ashley    BEESTON, Kim

   MAEDA, Kylie

   ROVETTI, Stephani

   EATON, Lexi

SAINT MARY'S 01/04/14 69-67 19-EATON, Lexi 10-HAMSON, Jennifer  4-MAEDA, Kylie  1-MAEDA, Kylie  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   EATON, Lexi    EATON, Lexi    EATON, Lexi

   HARRY, Xojian

   MORRISON, Maken

at GONZAGA BULLDOGS 01/09/14 42-68 18-EATON, Lexi  8-GARFIELD, Ashley  3-MAEDA, Kylie  2-GARFIELD, Ashley  2-HAMSON, Jennifer

at Portland 01/11/14 75-68 21-HAMSON, Jennifer 11-HAMSON, Jennifer  7-MAEDA, Kylie  3-BEESTON, Kim  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

at San Diego 1/18/14 45-60 16-EATON, Lexi 17-HAMSON, Jennifer  2-EATON, Lexi  3-EATON, Lexi  5-HAMSON, Jennifer

SAN FRANCISCO 01/23/14 81-47 23-EATON, Lexi 17-HAMSON, Jennifer 10-BEESTON, Kim  1-HARRY, Xojian  8-HAMSON, Jennifer

   MORRISON, Maken

   EATON, Lexi

SANTA CLARA 01/25/14 61-44 18-BAILEY, Morgan 13-GARFIELD, Ashley  3-GARFIELD, Ashley  3-BAILEY, Morgan  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   BAILEY, Morgan

at Saint Mary's 01/30/14 70-75 28-EATON, Lexi 10-HAMSON, Jennifer  3-MAEDA, Kylie  1-HARRY, Xojian  4-HAMSON, Jennifer

   EATON, Lexi    MAEDA, Kylie

   ROVETTI, Stephani

at Pacific 02/01/14 88-57 25-HAMSON, Jennifer 18-HAMSON, Jennifer  7-MAEDA, Kylie  2-BEESTON, Kim  7-HAMSON, Jennifer

at Santa Clara 02/06/14 87-80 31-EATON, Lexi 18-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-BEESTON, Kim  2-MAEDA, Kylie  2-HAMSON, Jennifer

   GARFIELD, Ashley

at San Francisco 02/08/14 73-66 25-HAMSON, Jennifer 13-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-MAEDA, Kylie  2-EATON, Lexi  8-HAMSON, Jennifer

PORTLAND 02/13/14 67-43 27-HAMSON, Jennifer 13-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-BEESTON, Kim  1-MAEDA, Kylie  4-HAMSON, Jennifer

   ROVETTI, Stephani



Brigham Young University

Brigham Young Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 31, 2014)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots

   HAMSON, Jennifer

   BEESTON, Kim

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 02/15/14 62-52 20-HAMSON, Jennifer 10-EATON, Lexi  4-BEESTON, Kim  1-ROVETTI, Stephani  7-HAMSON, Jennifer

   MAEDA, Kylie

   EATON, Lexi

   BAILEY, Morgan

   HAMSON, Jennifer

at Pepperdine Universit 02/20/14 89-75 25-EATON, Lexi 14-HAMSON, Jennifer  7-MAEDA, Kylie  3-MAEDA, Kylie  5-HAMSON, Jennifer

at Loyola Marymount 02/22/14 91-67 27-BEESTON, Kim 19-HAMSON, Jennifer  9-BEESTON, Kim  3-BEESTON, Kim  2-HAMSON, Jennifer

SAN DIEGO 03/01/14 71-58 21-HAMSON, Jennifer  9-HAMSON, Jennifer  5-BEESTON, Kim  3-MAEDA, Kylie  4-HAMSON, Jennifer

vs Pepperdine Universit 03-07-14 77-51 17-BAILEY, Morgan 13-GARFIELD, Ashley  7-BEESTON, Kim  2-BEESTON, Kim  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   EATON, Lexi

vs Pacific 03-10-14 77-64 17-EATON, Lexi  8-HAMSON, Jennifer  3-BEESTON, Kim  3-MAEDA, Kylie  2-BAILEY, Morgan

vs GONZAGA BULLDOGS 03-11-14 57-71 24-HAMSON, Jennifer  7-EATON, Lexi  5-BEESTON, Kim  2-EATON, Lexi  3-HAMSON, Jennifer

   HAMSON, Jennifer

vs NC State 03/22/14 72-57 25-EATON, Lexi 19-HAMSON, Jennifer  4-BEESTON, Kim  2-EATON, Lexi  9-HAMSON, Jennifer

   EATON, Lexi

vs Nebraska 03/24/14 80-76 18-BAILEY, Morgan 14-HAMSON, Jennifer  8-BEESTON, Kim  1-BEESTON, Kim  4-HAMSON, Jennifer

   GARFIELD, Ashley

   EATON, Lexi

vs Connecticut 03/29/14 51-70 16-BEESTON, Kim 13-HAMSON, Jennifer  4-MAEDA, Kylie  2-MAEDA, Kylie  6-HAMSON, Jennifer



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 31, 2014)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 41/25 40/28 81-53 +28 29-62/17-62 .468/.274 9-19/11-23 .474/.478 14-20/8-12 .700/.667 46/39 +7 20/14 16/22 10/0 12/6 15/18

UNLV 33/26 38/38 71-64 +7 22-53/24-57 .415/.421 6-19/6-14 .316/.429 21-29/10-14 .724/.714 36/33 +3 17/14 15/17 3/2 6/6 20/26

BOSTON COLLEGE 32/34 28/26 70-69 +1 25-62/23-71 .403/.324 4-18/9-22 .222/.409 16-26/14-16 .615/.875 52/41 +11 17/14 21/14 9/5 6/13 17/22

CSNorthridge 43/37 39/29 82-66 +16 30-64/21-68 .469/.309 6-15/9-23 .400/.391 16-20/15-19 .800/.789 52/32 +20 22/17 19/13 8/3 3/9 19/18

WASHINGTON STATE 37/32 43/41 80-73 +7 27-61/29-70 .443/.414 8-17/3-18 .471/.167 18-22/12-13 .818/.923 40/40   - 23/15 17/14 3/0 7/10 12/17

ARIZONA 34/33 30/23 64-56 +8 23-59/23-63 .390/.365 3-20/4-11 .150/.364 15-27/6-13 .556/.462 49/38 +11 18/18 11/12 6/2 5/4 17/20

Nevada 34/32 35/29 69-61 +8 25-70/20-53 .357/.377 8-21/3-11 .381/.273 11-15/18-23 .733/.783 39/45 (6) 17/10 11/24 4/7 11/5 19/13

Creighton University 31/22 21/29 52-51 +1 21-47/16-53 .447/.302 3-11/4-15 .273/.267 7-12/15-17 .583/.882 35/33 +2 10/9 14/9 7/2 3/4 16/13

Weber State 38/56 52/29 90-85 +5 29-51/28-73 .569/.384 10-18/7-16 .556/.438 22-28/22-29 .786/.759 37/35 +2 17/13 20/9 10/0 6/7 26/19

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 34/33 28/29 74-82 (8) 25-70/27-63 .357/.429 12-30/9-17 .400/.529 12-17/19-25 .706/.760 42/44 (2) 22/19 10/11 5/3 4/7 20/19

UTAH STATE 46/41 38/33 84-74 +10 25-54/28-73 .463/.384 9-19/5-17 .474/.294 25-38/13-17 .658/.765 46/37 +9 22/14 21/14 3/2 5/10 15/28

LOYOLA MARYMOUNT 46/36 44/36 90-72 +18 28-48/27-77 .583/.351 6-13/2-12 .462/.167 28-41/16-22 .683/.727 40/41 (1) 20/7 20/13 7/4 4/14 19/32

PEPPERDINE UNIVERSIT 31/30 34/20 65-50 +15 20-50/17-58 .400/.293 6-20/6-19 .300/.316 19-26/10-15 .731/.667 42/35 +7 13/11 17/15 4/4 12/6 14/20

PACIFIC 29/38 33/37 62-75 (13) 23-51/23-52 .451/.442 1-13/13-27 .077/.481 15-24/16-25 .625/.640 38/29 +9 17/19 21/14 4/2 5/11 21/21

SAINT MARY'S 28/32 34/30 69-67 +2 24-50/17-65 .480/.262 7-18/5-13 .389/.385 14-18/28-34 .778/.824 42/37 +5 18/10 25/12 5/2 4/13 26/18

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 21/32 21/36 42-68 (26) 15-49/24-60 .306/.400 2-14/4-15 .143/.267 10-19/16-23 .526/.696 32/43 (11) 7/13 19/13 3/7 6/9 20/18

Portland 43/29 32/39 75-68 +7 26-54/25-57 .481/.439 8-16/9-19 .500/.474 15-20/9-9 .750/1000 37/27 +10 18/14 14/13 6/4 3/9 13/16

San Diego 28/26 17/34 45-60 (15) 14-40/19-56 .350/.339 4-13/4-11 .308/.364 13-19/18-22 .684/.818 37/32 +5 7/8 28/13 8/5 7/21 17/17

SAN FRANCISCO 34/15 47/32 81-47 +34 26-57/13-61 .456/.213 8-22/4-20 .364/.200 21-29/17-29 .724/.586 58/34 +24 21/7 13/5 12/0 3/6 24/22

SANTA CLARA 33/19 28/25 61-44 +17 18-57/14-53 .316/.264 5-15/5-16 .333/.313 20-28/11-13 .714/.846 46/36 +10 11/9 10/14 5/3 6/2 13/22

Saint Mary's 30/36 40/39 70-75 (5) 24-52/26-65 .462/.400 5-19/9-19 .263/.474 17-23/14-18 .739/.778 37/34 +3 12/13 13/8 7/0 3/5 20/16

Pacific 43/33 45/24 88-57 +31 31-53/15-56 .585/.268 6-12/5-21 .500/.238 20-22/22-27 .909/.815 39/27 +12 22/10 18/15 7/3 8/11 21/19

Santa Clara 30/40 44/34 87-80 +7 26-62/30-64 .419/.469 2-13/2-11 .154/.182 33-38/18-29 .868/.621 45/34 +11 15/15 17/14 5/0 5/11 22/34

San Francisco 33/33 40/33 73-66 +7 24-60/26-66 .400/.394 5-14/6-20 .357/.300 20-23/8-15 .870/.533 36/46 (10) 14/11 8/12 10/4 4/4 12/19

PORTLAND 26/23 41/20 67-43 +24 24-63/15-55 .381/.273 3-16/6-18 .188/.333 16-22/7-13 .727/.538 48/37 +11 14/10 6/11 6/2 4/3 12/18

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 27/33 35/19 62-52 +10 17-42/18-71 .405/.254 3-8/5-18 .375/.278 25-31/11-15 .806/.733 36/47 (11) 13/8 13/12 8/3 5/8 15/21

Pepperdine Universit 53/33 36/42 89-75 +14 33-65/29-64 .508/.453 12-32/7-15 .375/.467 11-16/10-13 .688/.769 41/31 +10 26/21 14/12 6/1 8/8 15/13

Loyola Marymount 56/29 35/38 91-67 +24 32-71/20-62 .451/.323 11-24/6-20 .458/.300 16-23/21-22 .696/.955 47/40 +7 23/12 10/15 5/5 5/5 18/21

SAN DIEGO 39/22 32/36 71-58 +13 28-57/24-55 .491/.436 7-17/4-9 .412/.444 8-10/6-8 .800/.750 39/24 +15 22/13 21/18 5/9 7/14 14/14

Pepperdine Universit 42/22 35/29 77-51 +26 23-51/18-69 .451/.261 6-17/4-18 .353/.222 25-31/11-17 .806/.647 57/30 +27 15/7 21/6 7/1 3/14 19/19

Pacific 35/24 42/40 77-64 +13 26-50/24-65 .520/.369 11-23/8-23 .478/.348 14-27/8-13 .519/.615 33/41 (8) 14/8 20/18 2/0 4/10 21/24

GONZAGA BULLDOGS 14/30 43/41 57-71 (14) 17-57/24-56 .298/.429 2-9/4-13 .222/.308 21-21/19-27 1000/.704 45/32 +13 14/17 21/11 3/7 3/13 20/19

NC State 33/26 39/31 72-57 +15 26-58/20-73 .448/.274 7-19/7-27 .368/.259 13-18/10-14 .722/.714 52/37 +15 13/11 16/7 15/2 4/11 17/17

Nebraska 41/30 39/46 80-76 +4 28-55/25-66 .509/.379 10-23/6-21 .435/.286 14-20/20-23 .700/.870 40/31 +9 17/14 15/6 6/2 3/7 19/18

Connecticut 29/30 22/40 51-70 (19) 21-57/26-66 .368/.394 6-20/3-19 .300/.158 3-7/15-23 .429/.652 38/47 (9) 12/13 18/10 6/10 3/11 19/9

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



Brigham Young University
Brigham Young Extended Season Box Score (as of Mar 31, 2014)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 28-7 13-2 11-3 4-2

CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 14-3 5-1 5-0 4-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a a/g to to/g a/to blk blk/g stl stl/g pts avg

05 HAMSON, Jennifer 35-35 1084 31.0 224-396  . 5 6 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 173-242  . 7 1 5 118 286 404 11.5 88 2 34 0.97 88 2.51 0.39 147 4.20 16 0.46 621 17.7

21 EATON, Lexi 35-34 1028 29.4 184-477  . 3 8 6 50-137  . 3 6 5 171-205  . 8 3 4 49 108 157 4.5 93 3 80 2.29 125 3.57 0.64 10 0.29 31 0.89 589 16.8

04 BEESTON, Kim 35-35 1220 34.9 129-320  . 4 0 3 98-244  . 4 0 2 41-54  . 7 5 9 20 114 134 3.8 59 0 143 4.09 77 2.20 1.86 22 0.63 36 1.03 397 11.3

41 BAILEY, Morgan 30-28 832 27.7 135-285  . 4 7 4 11-33  . 3 3 3 39-71  . 5 4 9 51 160 211 7.0 61 2 44 1.47 58 1.93 0.76 13 0.43 20 0.67 320 10.7

15 MAEDA, Kylie 35-34 944 27.0 50-116  . 4 3 1 28-71  . 3 9 4 41-54  . 7 5 9 9 69 78 2.2 64 1 112 3.20 52 1.49 2.15 1 0.03 27 0.77 169 4.8

03 GARFIELD, Ashley 35-7 736 21.0 45-107  . 4 2 1 1-12  . 0 8 3 48-74  . 6 4 9 67 153 220 6.3 79 3 59 1.69 52 1.49 1.13 15 0.43 17 0.49 139 4.0

11 HARRY, Xojian 35-1 471 13.5 36-108  . 3 3 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 10-18  . 5 5 6 8 38 46 1.3 65 1 21 0.60 29 0.83 0.72 6 0.17 10 0.29 103 2.9

10 ROVETTI, Stephanie 33-0 403 12.2 17-54  . 3 1 5 4-18  . 2 2 2 39-49  . 7 9 6 12 40 52 1.6 54 0 67 2.03 44 1.33 1.52 4 0.12 19 0.58 77 2.3

23 MORRISON, Makenzi 28-1 200 7.1 24-53  . 4 5 3 7-20  . 3 5 0 17-26  . 6 5 4 2 14 16 0.6 38 0 13 0.46 25 0.89 0.52 1 0.04 10 0.36 72 2.6

22 FULLER, Kristine 26-0 123 4.7 6-33  . 1 8 2 1-10  . 1 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 6 11 17 0.7 19 0 6 0.23 8 0.31 0.75 1 0.04 0 0.00 19 0.7

34 ORTON, Micaelee 19-0 66 3.5 5-13  . 3 8 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 7 8 15 0.8 7 0 3 0.16 4 0.21 0.75 0 0.00 1 0.05 12 0.6

14 PACKARD, Hannah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.0

01 STRATTON, Carly 9-0 13 1.4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0.11 0 0.00 99.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

31 ROSE, Hannah 1-0 3 3.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0

Total.......... 35 7125 855-1962  . 4 3 6 221-617  . 3 5 8 588-810  . 7 2 6 401 1078 1479 42.3 627 12 583 16.66 573 16.37 1.02 220 6.29 187 5.34 2519 72.0

Opponents...... 35 7126 775-2198  . 3 5 3 204-611  . 3 3 4 493-667  . 7 3 9 441 828 1269 36.3 680 - 438 12.51 446 12.74 0.98 106 3.03 307 8.77 2247 64.2

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Totals

Brigham Young 1227 1250 35 7 2519

Opponents 1072 1135 25 15 2247


